                                                      11.04.2014
Display Elektronik GmbH
DEP 128128C3 – RGB
(A-TOUCH)
STANDARD OLED/PLED
Product Specification                   Version : 03
DEP 128128C3 - RGB (A-TOUCH)                   - 2 -
History of Version

DEP 128128C3 - RGB (A-TOUCH)                   - 3 -
C O N T E N T S
1. Numbering System
2. General Specification
3. Absolute Maximum Rating
4. Electrical Characteristics
5. Optical Characteristics
6. Interface Pin Function
7. Power supply for LCD Module
8. Drawing
9. SSD1351 controller data
   9.1 Timing Characteristics
   9.2 Display Control Instruction
   9.3 Power ON and OFF sequence
10.  Quality Assurance
   10.1 Inspection conditions
   10.2 Inspection Parameters
   10.3 WARRANTY POLICY
   10.4 MTBF
11. Reliability
12. Precautions for Handling
13. Precautions for Electrical
   13.1 Design using the settings in the specification
   13.2 Maximum Ratings
   13.3 Power on/off procedure
   13.4 Power savings
   13.5 Residual Image (Image Sticking)
14. Precautions for Storage
DEP 128128C3 -  RGB (A-TOUCH)           - 5 -
2. General Specification
  (1) Mechanical Dimension
Item Standard Value Unit
Number of dots 128xRGBx128 dots
Module dimension (L*W*H) 33.5*71.5*2.1 mm
Active area 26.279*26.284 mm
Dot size 0.0435(W)×0.1855(H) mm
Dot pitch 0.0685(W)×0.2055 (H) mm
(2) Controller IC: SSD1351 Controller
(3) Temperature Range
Operating -40 ~ +70℃
Storage -40 ~ +85℃
3. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Temperature TOP -40 － +70 ℃
Storage Temperature TST -40 － +85 ℃
Input Voltage VI 0.3 － 4.0 V
Operating lifetime   11000(1)  Hrs
Operating lifetime   14000(2)  Hrs
* Note:
(A) Under Vcc = 16.5V, Ta = 25°C, 50% RH.
(B) Life time is defined the amount of time when the luminance has decayed
to less than 50% of the initial measured luminance.
(1) Setting of 90 cd/m: (2) Setting of 70 cd/m2:
Master contrast setting : 0x0B Master contrast setting : 0x09
Red contrast setting : 0x70 Red contrast setting : 0x66
Green contrast setting : 0x71 Green contrast setting : 0x6A
Blue contrast setting : 0x94 Blue contrast setting : 0x89
Frame rate : 105Hz Frame rate : 105Hz
Duty setting : 1/128 Duty setting : 1/128
DEP 128128C3 - RGB (A-TOUCH)           - 6 -
4. Electrical Characteristics
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage For Logic VDD-VSS － 2.4 3.3 3.5 V